

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Oneidas bringing sevoral hundrad bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valluy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald them.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Onuida Chief in comenting a friendship between (the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the Un it ad Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 4-30-84-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has taken steps toward conservation and reforestation, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have sought and been granted by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources to complete a Wisconsin Conservation Corps project, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have held in account by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Timber account the amount of \$1,368.37, and
- WHEREAS, The said account is administered by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Minneapolis Area Office, Minneapolis, Minnesota,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, --- that the Bureau of Indian Affairs area office accomplish required accounting procedures to release the \$1,368.37 held in the Timber account for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, --- that the \$1,368.37 be used for the purpose of buying tree seedlings for reforestation efforts.

<u>C</u> <u>E</u> <u>R</u> <u>T</u> <u>I</u> <u>F</u> <u>I</u> <u>C</u> <u>A</u> <u>T</u> <u>I</u> <u>O</u> <u>N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 30 day of April , 1984; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 members for; 0 members against; 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has bot been resconded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee